
Amend Parks Grant SG2013-121

Nine Mile Creek Regional Trail

Community Development Committee 

January 17 , 2017

Three Rivers Park District
2017-22

Tori Dupre, Regional Parks & Natural Resources  



2

Nine Mile Creek Regional Trail (SG2013-121)

• Active Grant - Trail Construction Project

• Grant Amount $3,135,000

Lake Minnetonka LRT Regional Trail (SG2013-117)

• Completed Grant – Trail Construction Project

• Grant Agreement Closed – Funds Remain

Request amend active grant to add remaining funds from 

closed grant.

CDC , January 17 , 2017



3

Proposed Action

Approve amendment to SG2013-121 to change the grant 

amount to $4,617,904.55

CDC , January 17 , 2017


